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June 23, 2020 

(Revised July 7, 2020) ITB 20-101220 Consent Decree-Proactive and Reactive Assessment 

and Cleaning (PRAC) for Gravity Sewer Lines (Multiyear Contract with 1 Option to Renew) 

Pre-Bid Conference Sign in Sheet (Via Zoom Video Conference) 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

Deborah Beckett, Procurement Agent 

 
 

NAME 

 
COMPANY/ORGANIZATION 

 
TELEPHONE NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

 

STATUS 

 

Deborah Beckett 
Procurement Agent 

DeKalb County 

Purchasing and Contracting 

(404) 371-6337 

dcbeckett@DeKalbcountyga.gov 
 

Avenda Ali 

                Procurement Technician 
DeKalb County 

Purchasing and Contracting 

(404) 678-2744 

akali@DeKalbcountyga.gov 

 

Awilda Hernandez 

Procurement Agent 
DeKalb County 

Purchasing and Contracting 

(404) 687-3943 
ahernandez@DeKalbcountyga.gov 

 

Dawn Stone 

    Procurement Technician 
DeKalb County 

Purchasing and Contracting 

(404) 371-2386 

dlstone@DeKalbcountyga.gov 
 

Cornell Brown 
Procurement Agent 

DeKalb County 

Purchasing and Contracting 

(404) 687-3949 

cbrown1@DeKalbcountyga.gov 

 

Mary Eady 

Procurement Agent 
DeKalb County 

Purchasing and Contracting 

(404) 371-2614 

meady@DeKalbcountyga.gov 

 

Willie Moon 
Procurement Agent 

DeKalb County 

Purchasing and Contracting 

(404) 371-7021 

wmoon@DeKalbcountyga.gov 
 

         Michelle Butler                           

CIP Procurement Manager 

DeKalb County 

Purchasing and Contracting 

(404) 687-3581 

mnbutler@DeKalbcountyga.gov 
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TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL 

ADDRESS 

 
           STATUS 

Korita Slaton 

Procurement Agent, Special 
Projects – LSBE Program  

       DeKalb County       

     DeKalb First LSBE 

(404) 687-3478 

DeKalbfirstlsbe@DeKalbcountyga.gov 

 

Lynn Marquis 
OCIP Program Manager 

Marsh (404) 995-2736 

Lynn.Marquis@marsh.com 

 

Mel Solomon 
Senior Consultant 

  DeKalb County  

Work Source One DeKalb Works 

(404) 371-2170 

mtsolomon@DeKalbcountyga.gov 

 

Julio Trinidad 

Program Manager, OSARP 

DeKalb County 

Department of Watershed Management 

(404) 687-3457 

jtrinidad@DeKalbcountyga.gov 

 

Portia O. Gyamfi 

Safety Officer 
           DeKalb County  

Department of Watershed Management 

(678) 758-7729 

pobediako@Dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

Kai Iaukea 

Program Manager, CDPMT 
DeKalb County 

Department of Watershed Management 

(404) 226-8198 

kmiaukea@DeKalbcountyga.gov 

 

Rick Daniel 

Project Manager 
DeKalb County 

Department of Watershed Management 

(770) 724-1434 

rpdaniel@DeKalbcountyga.gov 

 

Darren Eastall 

Assistant Director, CMOM 
                   DeKalb County  

Department of Watershed Management 

(770) 621-7214 

dseast@DeKalbcountyga.gov 
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Andre Cotterell 
Project Manager 

 

Metals and Material Engineers, LLC 
(678) 691-3747 

acotterell@mmelab.com 

Prime 
LSBE DeKalb 

Mike Reeves 

Vice President 

Reeves & Associates (770) 377-3041 

(770) 414- 7975 
mike@rreevesandassociates.com 

Subcontractor 

LSBE DeKalb 

Sam Cancilla 

VP Business Development 

 

RedZone Robotics, Inc. (412) 758-3327 

scancilla@redzone.com 

Prime 

Subcontractor 

Stephanie Barrett 

Program Manager 

Camken Consultant, Inc. (404) 867-1407 

sbarrett@camken.com 
Prime 

LSBE DeKalb 

Ryan French 

Operations Manager 

Woolpert (678) 537- 8922 

Ryan.french@woolpert.com 

Prime 

Eric Macdonald 

Program Director 

Woolpert (678) 537-8921 

Eric.Macdonald@woolpert.com 
Prime 

Aaron Jefferson 

COO 

The Renee Group, Inc. (470) 282-3851 

ajefferson@thereneegroup.com 

Prime 

Shaina Holland 

Project Administrator 

Granite Inliner (678) 735-0033 

jesse.cole@gcinc.com 

Prime 
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Lee Hannah 
President 

Mizutek 
834 Virgil St. NE Atlanta GA 30307 

(404) 423-0369 

lee@mizutek.com 
         Subcontractor 

 LSBE - MSA 

Andrea Bennett 
Administrative Assistant 

                                Integrated  

Construction Management Inc. 

         

(404) 267-3733 

drblake@icmworks.com 

         Subcontractor               
LSBE DeKalb 

Carla Muscarella 

Project Manager 

Woolpert (678) 537-8912 

carla.muscarella@woolpert.com 
Prime 

Sherlyn Parker 
H.R. New Business Development 

CBI International Group, Inc. (404) 315-9889 

cbuzz.bus@gmail.com 
Subcontractor 

LSBE DeKalb 

Chris Lewis 

Program Director 

Graham & Associates (404) 844-8292 

clewis@grahampm.com 

Subcontractor 

LSBE DeKalb 

Clay Herring 
Estimator 

  

Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (912) 647-2847 

cherring@southeastpipe.com 

Prime 

Matt McMullin 

Business Development Manager 

Video Industrial Services, Inc. (334) 399-7501 

mmcmullin@videoindustrial.com 
Prime 

Norman Bryson 
COO 

PLB Construction Services, LLC. (678) 357-5259 

Nbryson@plbconstruction.net 

Prime 

LSBE DeKalb 
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Shari Linson 
Project Manager 

Compliance EnviroSystems, LLC. (214) 563-3288 

slinson@ces-sses.com 

Prime 

Sandra Pierre 

Marketing Coordinator 

Material and Metals Engineers, LLC. (678) 691-3747 

spierre@mmelab.com 
Prime 

LSBE DeKalb 

Claudia Brenes 

Data Analysis 

Linear Earth (772) 609-8580 

cbrenes@camken.com 
Prime 

LSBE DeKalb 

 

 

 

 

 

 _________________________ 

 Procurement Agent 

 

 

 

 _________________________ 

             Procurement Technician 

 
 

Avenda Ali (Jul 7, 2020 17:21 EDT)
Avenda Ali

Deborah Beckett (Jul 7, 2020 17:23 EDT)
Deborah Beckett
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